Wind
Date Direction

7/11/2011 Scuth
7/11/2011 South
711212011 South
7112/2011 South
713/2011 SSE
7M3/2011 SSE
7/14/2011 South
711412011 South
7/15/2011 SSE
7/15/2011 SSE

Tirnsto

Wind
Speed
13 MPH
13 MPH
8 MPH
8 MPH
12 MPH
12 MPH
15 MPH
15 MPH
14 MPH
14 MPH

N

Encycle Asbestos Abatement Project

Upwind/

Sample # Downwind
A1 Upwind
A-2 Downwind
A-1 Upwind
A-2 Downwind
A-1 Downwind
A-2 Upwind
A-1 Downwind
A-2 Upwind
A-1 Downwind
A-2 Upwind

Location

Next to Guard Shack
SE Corner of Plant
Next to Guard Shack
SE Corner of Plant
Next to Guard Shack
SE Corner of Plant
Next to Guard Shack
SE Corner of Plant
Next to Guard Shack
SE Corner of Plant

EH&S, Inc.
Mm Turnstone EH&S Inc. Laboratory Air Sample Analysis

Detection

Sample Fiber

Result fice Density Limit
0.004 32.5
0.005 39.5
0.004 32.5
0.005 39.5
0.004 36.9
0.003 28
0.003 26.8
0.004 34.4
0.005 47.8
0.006 56.1

All absbests air monitoring, sample collections and analysis is done in accordance with the Asbestos
Abatement Pian set-fourth by Turnstone EH&S and approved by the TCEQ.

AlHA Accredited Laboratory #101435 TDH Laboratory License #30-0005
NIOSH 7400 Method, Rev. 3, Issue 2, 8/15/@4 Estimated L.O.D. 8.9 Fibers / Square MM

5449 Bear Lane Suite 440 Corpus Christi TX 361-289-2510

: s am»“ H
CACCHEDITED
LABORATORY

0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001

e



